SULTAN CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

ITEM #: ConsentC 3
DATE: March 12, 2008
SUBJECT: ‘ Voucher Approval

CONTACT PERSON: Laura Koenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Directo;?y/

SUMMARY:
Aftached are the vouchers for approval in the amount of $80320.87 and payroll

through February 20, 2009 in the amount of $38,534.38 to be drawn and paid on the
proper accounts. v

FISCAL IMPACT: $118,854.75

RECOMMENDATION:
Approve the payment of vouchers as submitted.

COUNCIL ACTION:

DATE:




City Of Sultan
Voucher Approval
March 12, 2009

[, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury, that the materials have been
fumnished, the services rendered, or the labor performed as described hereon, and that the
claim is just, due and an unpaid obligation against the City of Sultan, and that | am
authorized to authenticate and certify to said claim.

Laura J. Koenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Director

We, the undersigned City Council of Sultan Washington, do hereby certify that the
merchandise or services hereinafter specified have been received and the claims are
approved for payment in the following amounts:

Payroll Check #14840-14844 $ 7.473.07

Direct Deposit #5 $ 20,572.38

Benefits Check # $

Tax Deposit #5 $ 10,488.93

Accounts Payable

Check #23527-23562 $ 80,320.37

TOTAL $118,854.75
Bruce Champeaux, Councilmember Steve Slawson, Councilmember
Ron Wiediger, Councilmember Sarah Davenport-Smith, Councilmember
Jim Flower, Councilmember Kristina Blair, Councilmember

Dale Doornek, Councilmember



City of Sultan

laura

Check
23530
23531
23532
23533
23534
23535
23536
23537
23538
23539
23540
23541
23542
23543
23544
23545
23546
23547
23548
23549
23550
23531
23552
23553
23554
23555
23556
23557
23558
23559
23560
23561
23562

Date

03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009
03/12/2009

Vendor No
atrua
bens
bony

bl‘ avo
coast
DHellman
DOGA
DOH

fcs
FrontPor
grainger
Groco
hsbc

Tkon
larry
newman
NEXTEL
OfcDepot
PacNW
Petro
platt

pse
PUD#1
QBR
SCpubwor
SCtreas
slawson
Snopac
verizon
voa

w&H
weed
wetrc

Accounts Payable

Computer Check Register Totals

¥Yendor Name

Aimee Lou Trua

Ben's Cleaner Sales

Bank of New York

Bravo Environmental

Coast to Coast

Dave Hellman

Department of General Administ
Department of Health

FCS Group

Front Porch Feed & Mercantile
Grainger

Groco, Inc

HSBC Business Solutions
Ikon Office Solutions

Larry's Auto Parts

Newman Traffic Signs

Nextel Communications

Office Depot

Pacific Northwest Construcxion
Petrocard Systems, [nc

Platt

Puget Sound Energy

PUD #1

Quality Boot & Repair
Snohomish County Finance
Snohomish County Treasurer
Steven Slawson

Snopac

Verizon Northwest

Volunteers of America

W&H Pacific

Weed, Graafstra & Benson, Inc
WETRC

CHECK TOTAL:

Printed: 03/04/09 13:14

Amount
1,700.00
185.07
298.46
39331
7573
300.00
125.00
2,566.00
4.955.00
97.60
516.57
3,623.04
8,917.77
772.96
314.84
372.35
20.42
161.91
794,17
738.46
76.43
448.73
4,244.29
173.60
15,904.00
97.97
110.00
6,263.58
684.50
673.53
21,378.42
1,422.25
525.00

$79,130.96

Voucher
000000
400000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000060
000000
000000
000000
(000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000600
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
006000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
0000600
000000

Page 1



City of Sultan

laura

Check Date
23527 02/25/2009
City of Sultan

Jaura

Check Date
23528 02/25/2009
City of Sultan

laura

Check Date
23529 03/04/2009

Accounts Payable
Computer Check Register Totals -

Yendor No Vendor Name

usps USPS

Accounts Payable
Computer Check Register Totals

Vendor No Vendor Name
DOL Department of Licensing

Accounts Payable
Computer Check Register Totals

Yendor No Vendor Name

usps USPS

CHECK TOTAL:

CHECK TOTAL:

CHECK TOTAL:

Printed: 02/25/09 15:41

Amount Voucher
75.30 000000

Printed: 02/25/09 15:39

Amount Voucher
595.17 000000

$595.17

Printed: 03/04/09 11:36

Amount Voucher
518.94 000000

$518.94



Payroll H3
ACH Check Register @ .

User: laura 19

Printed: 02/25/2009 - 10:09 AM )

Batch: 500-2-2009 )

Include Partial: No

Check Date Check Number Employee Name
Amount
02/27/2009 0 .
02/27/2009 0 Bzﬁaﬁem% 1,894.99
02/27/2009 0 Robert M‘;ll:tpiny 1,412.85
02/27/2009 0 Deborah Knight 2,559.54
02/27/2009 0 Julie Addington 2,890.20
02/27/2009 0 Caroline Feldmann 1,374.59
02/27/2009 0 Cindy Ponk 924.57
02/27/2009 0 Janice Leonardi 1,475.17
02/27/2009 0 Ros arc 910.56
02/27/2009 ermary Murphy 893.02
0 Connie Dunn
02/27/2009 0 John Harris ‘ 1,824.71
02/27/2009 0 Todd Strom 1,68227
02/27/2009 0 P 1,258.22
02/27/2009 0 g:rn(:imdé Zl'ml]cmelmaIl 1,015.71
yn Eslic 7 455.98
Total Employees: 14 Total: 20,572.38
City of Sultan Payroll Printed: 02/25/09 10:07
User: laura Computer Check Register Batch: 500-02-2009
Check No Check Date Employee Information Amount
14840 02/27/2009 023 William Ferry . 1,349.28
14841 02/27/2009 024 Michael Williams 1,682.66
14842 02/27/2009 029 James Bamns 1,284.72
14843 02/27/2009 032 ~ Jon Stack 2,034.74
14844 02/27/2009 041 Howard Mackey 1,121.67
7.473.07

Total Number of Employees: 5 - Total for Payroll Check Run:
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